SUSVIMO® (ranibizumab injection)
Ocular Implantation Cartons Ordering Guide
BOTH CARTONS must be procured in order to perform the Implantation Procedure.
SUSVIMO Implant with Insertion Tool Carton
Components
Ocular implant
Insertion tool assembly
Product number
GTIN: 00810042590052
Truncated GTIN: 81004259005
List price $950.00*
Dimensions 5.5 in × 1.25 in × 7.84 in
Storage
Must be stored at controlled room
temperature (15 °C to 25 °C [59 °F to 77 °F]), and
cannot be stored under refrigerated conditions
SUSVIMO Implant Injection and Initial Fill Needle Carton
Components
Ranibizumab vial
Initial fill needle
Product number
10-digit NDC: 50242-078-55
11-digit NDC: 50242-0078-55
WAC $8,000.00*
Dimensions 5.16 in × 2.58 in × 1.26 in
Storage Store between 2 °C to 8 °C (36 °F to 46 °F)
GTIN=Global Trade Identification Number; NDC=National Drug Code; WAC=wholesale acquisition cost.
 *Additional discounts may be available.
FOR SURGICAL CENTERS
Cartons may arrive in 2 separate packages or together in a cold chain shipper,
depending on your distributor. See above for storage information following arrival.
Please note:
•	 Backup cartons: Genentech strongly encourages ensuring that at least one backup of each
carton is available on the day of the procedure
•	 Additional equipment: The following are required for surgery and may not be standard
operating room equipment. Contact your Surgical Device Specialist for additional information
	– 3.5 mm and 4.0 mm fixed caliper or equivalent fixed tool
	– 3.5 mm fixed-width gauge or equivalent fixed tool
SUSVIMO® is a registered trademark of Genentech, Inc.
©2025 Genentech USA, Inc.   So. San Francisco, CA   All rights reserved.   M-US-00016043(v3.0)   05/25
Distributors for Required Materials
for Implantation Procedures
Your Genentech representative is
ready to support you throughout the
ordering process
Ensure you are registered with an authorized
specialty distributor before the patient is
scheduled for their procedure
 *Confirm with your authorized specialty distributor the appropriate code for each carton.
 †Also accepts Puerto Rico orders.
 ‡For Veterans Affairs customers, the ordering number is the NDC.
Genentech does not influence or advocate the use of any one specialty distributor or
specialty pharmacy. We make no representation or guarantee of service or coverage of any item.
Authorized specialty distributors for SUSVIMO
SUSVIMO can be procured through a select list of specialty distributors.
List as of April 3, 2025. Please visit Genentech-Access.com/SUSVIMO to view the latest list.
Phone Web/Email
Ordering numbers*
SUSVIMO Implant with
Insertion Tool Carton
SUSVIMO Implant
Injection and Initial
Fill Needle Carton
Besse Medical† (800) 543-2111
besse.com
10290968 10263084
Cardinal Health
Puerto Rico (787) 625-4200
orderexpress.cardinalhealth.com
5933981 5780457
Cardinal Health Specialty (877) 488-3572
specialtyonline.cardinalhealth.com
5933825 5756366GMB-SPD-MFGSERVICESSP@
cardinalhealth.com
CuraScript SD (877) 599-7748 curascriptsd.com 446440 446432
DMS Pharmaceuticals (847) 518-1100 customerservice@dms.pharma.com 6900 3996
Henry Schein (800) 772-4346
henryschein.com
147-6769 147-6750
McKesson
Medical-Surgical (855) 571-2100
mms.mckesson.com
1258932 1259169
McKesson Plasma
and Biologics‡ (877) 625-2566
connect.mckesson.com
2374734 2374676
McKesson
Specialty Health‡ (855) 477-9800
mscs.mckesson.com
5503480 5011631MSH.CustomerCare-MSPL@
McKesson.com
Metro Medical (800) 768-2002
metromedicalorder.com
800206 800202
Have a question about how to obtain SUSVIMO?
Visit SUSVIMO.com/support Call the Genentech Ophthalmology Support Line
at (833) EYE-GENE/(833) 393-4363
orderexpress.cardinalhealth.com
specialtyonline.cardinalhealth.com
mscs.mckesson.com